particular tender and upload all the above digitally signed along with the NIT. Bidders 

submitted without the Addendum / Corrigendum will be treated as informal and liable to 
be rejected. 

10) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)   

Earnest money : Rs 9883.00 (Rupees nine  thousand eight hundred eighty three only ) in 
favour of Undersigned payable at “Kolkata”to be deposited  as directed below. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Procedure: 

Traditional procedure of depositing EMD through off-line instruments like Bank Draft, Payorder, 

Bankers Cheque etc.